THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION



UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS Session XCVII

General Body Meeting 7:00 pm, Tuesday, January 24th, 2017 Devon Hall 120

Session XCVII

Roll Call -Flag Salute Approval of Minutes Chair's Report-Vice Chair's Report-Secretary's Report-Committee Reports-

- o Academic Affairs
- Communications
- o Congressional Administration
- o External Affairs
- o Human Diversity
- o Problems and Projects
- o Sustainability
- Ways and Means

Liaison Reports

Special Orders

SFC Co-Chairs

Representative Williams

Student Concerns

Old Business

Items to Be Considered

970701- SGA Cabinet Directors Appointment Act of 2017 (Baker/Rubio) (Exec- Rec of Do Pass) 970901- Act Establishing the Academic Affairs Department (Baker/Rubio) (Exec- Rec of No Rec)

New Business

Follow-Up Reports

Items for Future Agenda

Announcements and Comments

Final Roll Call

Chair: Kaylee Rains Vice-Chair: Austin Reid Secretary: Jake Mazeitis

THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS CONGRESSIONAL SESSION XCVII January 24th, 2017

GRADUATE STUDENT SENATE SENATE SESSION GS-17

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 970701 SENATE BILL NO. GS17-XX

Submitted on a Motion by: Action taken by Senate:

Verified by Chair of Senate:

Approved by SGA President:

AS INTRODUCED

An act appointing SGA Cabinet Directors; providing for short title, providing for codification, and providing for an effective date.

BE IT E Section 1:	ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT ASSOCIATION: This act shall be known and may be cited as the "SGA Cabinet Directors Appointment Act of 2017".			
Section 2:	The purpose of this act shall be to appoint Directors to their respective SGA departments.			
Section 3:	In accordance with Title III, chapter 1, section 5, subsection a of the SGA Code Annotated, "The President shall appoint Directors with the advice and consent of the Legislative Branch," the following students shall be appointed as Directors to their respective departments:			
	Erik Nickels – Department of Academic Affairs			
	 Annie Coffey – Department of Communications 			
	 Ryleigh Navert – Department of Exterior 			
	 Vanessa Meraz – Department of Inclusivity 			
	 Austin Coffey – Department of Interior 			
Section 4:	This act shall become effective, while in accordance with the SGA Code Annotated, immediately following passage and approval.			
Author(s):	Carlos Rubio Regalado, Legislative Assistant J.D. Baker, SGA President			
Co-Author(s):	Cameron Burleson, SGA Vice President Dylan Rodolf, Chief of Staff			
Submitted on a Action taken by	Congress:			
Verified by Cha	ir of Congress: Date:			

______Date:_____

_____Date:_____

THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS CONGRESSIONAL SESSION XCVII January 24th, 2017

GRADUATE STUDENT SENATE SENATE SESSION GS-17

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 970901 SENATE BILL NO. GS17-XX

AS INTRODUCED

A congressional act establishing the Academic Affairs Department; providing for a short title, providing for codification, and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT ASSOCIATION:

Section 1: This act shall be known and may be cited as the "Act Establishing the Academic Affairs Department".

Section 2: The purpose of this act shall be to establish the Academic Affairs Department.

Section 3: Amending Title III – The Executive of the Code Annotated and establishing:

Chapter 14 - The Department of Academic Affairs

1. Name

a. This Department shall be known and may be cited as the "Department of Academic Affairs".

2. Departmental Purpose

a. The Department of Academic Affairs shall deal with different academia orientated concerns related to students including, but not limited to; the expansion of classes offered, promotion of the highest standards of teaching, addressing academic misconduct procedure, and or supporting programming and events that pertain to students and their academics.

b. The Department will work closely with the student body, the Undergraduate Student Congress, and the Graduate Student Senate to push for a more equitable and effective academic environment for students.

3. Director

a. Should the SGA President decide to appoint a Director of Academic Affairs, this individual will be responsible for catering to any of the academic concerns of the Student Body as well as working with the corresponding Academic Affair committees in the Legislative Branch of SGA.

4. Departmental Membership

a. The Department shall be comprised of cabinet members as appointed by the SGA President. The appointment of department members shall last until the end of the Administration's term.

	the Adr	ministration's term.		
Section 4:	This act shall become effective when passed in accordance with the SGA Constitution and SGA Code Annotated.			
Author(s):	Carlos Rubio Regalado, Legislative Assistant J.D. Baker, SGA President			
Co-Author(s):	Cameron Burleson, SGA Vice President Dylan Rodolf, Chief of Staff			
Submitted on a	Motion by:			
Action taken by	Congress:			
Verified by Cha	ir of Congress:		Date:	
Submitted on a	Motion by:			
Action taken by	Senate:			
Verified by Chair of Senate:			Date:	
Approved by SGA President:			Date:	